
Penn State Brandywine (6-6) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (4-6)
3/24/2026 at Lancaster, Pa. (Baker Campus)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: April Lewandowski (3-2)
Loss: Kate Delgrippo (0-2)
HBP: Kate Delgrippo
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 75   Weather: 50, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn State Brandywine 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 0
Franklin & Marshall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0

Penn State Brandywine 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lexi Bussenger 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Emma McElroy cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Mushinski 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ava Craddock rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Madie Culbertson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ava Rodgers 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Shelby DeCillis c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Valentina Capra pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Bowers dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jordan DuBois lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
April Lewandowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 0 3 5

HBP: Olivia Bowers (1)
DP: 1

Franklin & Marshall 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalia Garza cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sara Hess rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Risnychok ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lauren Steiner 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Grace Header lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kaitlin Herrick dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Erika Stewart pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Wiarda c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Abby Favazza ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabby Mundy 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Madison Martin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kate Delgrippo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Kilpatrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 7 1 1 4 5

2B: Natalia Garza (1)
CS: Gabby Mundy (1)

Penn State Brandywine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
April Lewandowski (W, 3-2) 7.0 7 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 8 7 122
Totals 7 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 8 7 122

Franklin & Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kate Delgrippo (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 25 26 10 4 92
Alex Kilpatrick 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 11
Totals 7 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 28 29 11 6 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 1st PSB FMC
Lexi Bussenger grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Emma McElroy lined out to rf (1-2 KKFB). 0 0
Kaylee Mushinski grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 1st PSB FMC
Natalia Garza doubled to left field (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Sara Hess lined out to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Morgan Risnychok popped up to 2b (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Lauren Steiner singled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Natalia Garza scored. 0 1
Grace Header popped up to 2b (3-2 KFBFBBFF). 0 1

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 2nd PSB FMC
Ava Craddock singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 1
Madie Culbertson flied out to cf (2-2 FSFFBBF). 0 1
Ava Rodgers singled to left field (1-1 KB); Ava Craddock advanced to second. 0 1
Shelby DeCillis grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF); Ava Rodgers advanced to second; Ava Craddock
advanced to third. 0 1
Olivia Bowers hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 0 1
Jordan DuBois flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 2nd PSB FMC
Kaitlin Herrick struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 1
Megan Wiarda struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 1
Gabby Mundy singled to first base (1-1 BK). 0 1
Gabby Mundy out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 3rd PSB FMC
Lexi Bussenger out on batter's interference (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Emma McElroy grounded out to p (2-2 BBKFF). 0 1
Kaylee Mushinski struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 1

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 3rd PSB FMC
Madison Martin grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Natalia Garza grounded out to 3b (0-2 FKF). 0 1
Sara Hess popped up to rf (0-0). 0 1

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 4th PSB FMC
Ava Craddock flied out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
Madie Culbertson flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 0 1
Ava Rodgers flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 4th PSB FMC
Morgan Risnychok singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 0 1
Lauren Steiner lined out to rf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
Grace Header singled up the middle (1-1 SB); Morgan Risnychok advanced to second. 0 1
Kaitlin Herrick grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB); Grace Header advanced to second; Morgan Risnychok
advanced to third. 0 1
Megan Wiarda walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 1
Gabby Mundy grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 5th PSB FMC
Shelby DeCillis struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Olivia Bowers lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Jordan DuBois popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 1

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 5th PSB FMC
Madison Martin struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBFBFS). 0 1
Natalia Garza grounded out to p (2-2 KKFBFBF). 0 1
Sara Hess grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 6th PSB FMC
Lexi Bussenger singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB). 0 1
Emma McElroy singled up the middle (1-1 BK); Lexi Bussenger advanced to second. 0 1
Kaylee Mushinski popped up to 2b (1-2 FFBFF). 0 1
Ava Craddock singled, RBI (0-1 K); Emma McElroy advanced to second; Lexi Bussenger scored. 1 1
Madie Culbertson struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Ava Rodgers singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Ava Craddock advanced to second; Emma McElroy scored. 2 1
Shelby DeCillis singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Ava Rodgers advanced to third; Ava Craddock scored. 3 1
Valentina Capra pinch ran for Shelby DeCillis. 3 1
Olivia Bowers lined out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 6th PSB FMC
Shelby DeCillis to c for Valentina Capra. 3 1
Morgan Risnychok singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 3 1
Lauren Steiner grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB); Morgan Risnychok out on the play. 3 1
Grace Header flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1

Penn State Brandywine - Top of 7th PSB FMC
Alex Kilpatrick to p for Kate Delgrippo. 3 1
Jordan DuBois grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 1
Lexi Bussenger grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 3 1
Emma McElroy popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1

Franklin & Marshall - Bottom of 7th PSB FMC
Kaitlin Herrick singled to right field (1-1 BK). 3 1
Abby Favazza pinch hit for Megan Wiarda. 3 1
Erika Stewart pinch ran for Kaitlin Herrick. 3 1
Abby Favazza flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 3 1
Gabby Mundy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 1
Madison Martin flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 3 1


